OP \$2065.00 12334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494934

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Trademark Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent | | 10/22/2018 | Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PEI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: 3000 NW 107th Avenue | | | | |
| City: | Miami | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 33172 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|--------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 123345 | |
| Registration Number: | 194450 | DIVING GIRL |
| Registration Number: | 194451 | RED DIVING GIRL |
| Registration Number: | 213637 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 393555 | VERELAMA REVERE |
| Registration Number: | 418710 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 421924 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 423812 | |
| Registration Number: | 421925 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 522178 | |
| Registration Number: | 515367 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 526944 | |
| Registration Number: | 526945 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 546967 | JANDALS |
| Registration Number: | 578251 | ZIP-FIT |
| Registration Number: | 598798 | JANDOLIERS |
| Registration Number: | 700515 | |
| Registration Number: | 700516 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 701425 | |
| | • | TRADEMARK |

900470947 REEL: 006463 FRAME: 0040

I RADEMARK

| Registration Number: 714792 JANTZEN Registration Number: 714793 Registration Number: 727742 JUST WEAR A SMILE AND A JANTZEN Registration Number: 722458 Registration Number: 722931 JANTZEN Registration Number: 728338 LAMBERRA Registration Number: 769217 REVERE Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 Registration Number: 842511 JANTZEN | | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: 727742 JUST WEAR A SMILE AND A JANTZEN Registration Number: 722458 Registration Number: 728338 LAMBERRA Registration Number: 769217 REVERE Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 714792 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: 722458 Registration Number: 722931 JANTZEN Registration Number: 728338 LAMBERRA Registration Number: 769217 REVERE Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 714793 | |
| Registration Number:722931JANTZENRegistration Number:728338LAMBERRARegistration Number:769217REVERERegistration Number:809598CURVALLURERegistration Number:817840INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUBRegistration Number:825722JANTZENRegistration Number:825723SMILE GIRLRegistration Number:842510LIQUID FITRegistration Number:851501LIQUID FIT | tration Number: | 727742 | JUST WEAR A SMILE AND A JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: 728338 LAMBERRA Registration Number: 769217 REVERE Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 722458 | |
| Registration Number: 769217 REVERE Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 722931 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: 809598 CURVALLURE Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 728338 | LAMBERRA |
| Registration Number: 817840 INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 769217 | REVERE |
| Registration Number: 825722 JANTZEN Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 809598 | CURVALLURE |
| Registration Number: 825723 Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 817840 | INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CLUB |
| Registration Number: 835992 SMILE GIRL Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 825722 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: 842510 LIQUID FIT Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 825723 | |
| Registration Number: 851501 | tration Number: | 835992 | SMILE GIRL |
| | tration Number: | 842510 | LIQUID FIT |
| Registration Number: 842511 JANTZEN | tration Number: | 851501 | |
| | tration Number: | 842511 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: 843257 SMILEWEAR | tration Number: | 843257 | SMILEWEAR |
| Registration Number: 872646 | tration Number: | 872646 | |
| Registration Number: 907238 CENTER COURT | tration Number: | 907238 | CENTER COURT |
| Registration Number: 978668 CENTER COURT | tration Number: | 978668 | CENTER COURT |
| Registration Number: 1059378 3 UNDER | tration Number: | 1059378 | 3 UNDER |
| Registration Number: 1057735 NORTH COUNTRY | tration Number: | 1057735 | NORTH COUNTRY |
| Registration Number: 1055641 SCOTCH TUMBLER | tration Number: | 1055641 | SCOTCH TUMBLER |
| Registration Number: 1082705 DUNKER | tration Number: | 1082705 | DUNKER |
| Registration Number: 1210632 JANFIT | tration Number: | 1210632 | JANFIT |
| Registration Number: 1273601 NATURAL TOUCH | tration Number: | 1273601 | NATURAL TOUCH |
| Registration Number: 1272793 PROSPUN | tration Number: | 1272793 | PROSPUN |
| Registration Number: 1290193 SOUTHPOINT | tration Number: | 1290193 | SOUTHPOINT |
| Registration Number: 1294559 IREDELL COUNTY | tration Number: | 1294559 | IREDELL COUNTY |
| Registration Number: 1462914 ZUMA BEACH | tration Number: | 1462914 | ZUMA BEACH |
| Registration Number: 1477816 SANDY COVE | tration Number: | 1477816 | SANDY COVE |
| Registration Number: 1823817 LUCKY LINKS | tration Number: | 1823817 | LUCKY LINKS |
| Registration Number: 1879834 PDX SPORTSWEAR | tration Number: | 1879834 | PDX SPORTSWEAR |
| Registration Number: 1980052 FLANNEL EASE | tration Number: | 1980052 | FLANNEL EASE |
| Registration Number: 1930975 BODY ART | tration Number: | 1930975 | BODY ART |
| Registration Number:1915073JANTZEN CLEAN WATER EST. 1910 | tration Number: | 1915073 | JANTZEN CLEAN WATER EST. 1910 |
| Registration Number: 2072189 JANTZEN | | 2072189 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number:1997560ZUMA BEACH | tration Number: | 1997560 | ZUMA BEACH |
| Registration Number: 2014441 SEEING IS BELIEVING | | 2014441 | SEEING IS BELIEVING |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2144986 | MAKE YOUR OWN BEACH |
| Registration Number: | 2065889 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 2064142 | TRIM SWIM |
| Registration Number: | 2047730 | KEEP OUR BEACHES BEAUTIFUL |
| Registration Number: | 2255937 | JANTZEN JS SIGNATURE |
| Registration Number: | 2197656 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 2272876 | TERAZ |
| Registration Number: | 2269774 | UPTAKE |
| Serial Number: | 75602299 | AQUASCULPTING |
| Registration Number: | 2321381 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 2403409 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 2541089 | + GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 2476588 | NATATOR |
| Registration Number: | 2404397 | REMORA |
| Serial Number: | 76221382 | CURRENT |
| Serial Number: | 76221383 | FLUENTO |
| Serial Number: | 76221384 | NATRIX |
| Serial Number: | 76221385 | STORM |
| Serial Number: | 76221386 | TURSIO |
| Registration Number: | 1477817 | SANDY BAY |
| Registration Number: | 1710164 | CLEAN WATER |
| Registration Number: | 1829886 | PDX |
| Registration Number: | 1834705 | NATURAL ESSENTIALS |
| Registration Number: | 1795088 | JANTZEN |
| Registration Number: | 1823816 | THE TOTAL SWEATER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jessica Hildebrandt |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jessica Hildebrandt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/22/2018 |

Total Attachments: 7 source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page4.tif

source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page6.tif

source=Release of Trademark - PEI Licensing (Jantzen)#page7.tif

| | DRM COVER SHEET | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | RKS ONLY | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | | | | |
| | Name: PEl Licensing, Inc. | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 NW 107 th Avenue | | | | |
| ☐ Corporation | Street Address, 3000 NVV 107 Avenue | | | | |
| Limited Liability Company | City: Miami | | | | |
| Citizenship: <u>USA</u> | State: Florida | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) October 22, 2018 | Country 1104 71, 00470 | | | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒No | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 33172 | | | | |
| | ☐ Association Citizenship: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership Citizenship: | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship: | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ⊠ Corporation Citizenship: DE | | | | |
| Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement | Other LLC Citizenship: | | | | |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identified. A. Trademark Application No. (s) See Attached Schedule 1 | fication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 | | | | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if | Application or Registration Number is unknown) | | | | |
| 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 82 | | | | |
| Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| City: <u>Albany</u> | Enclosed 8. Payment Information: | | | | |
| State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| Phone Number: 800-342-3676 | Expiration Date | | | | |
| Fax Number: 800-962-7049 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com | Authorized User Name: | | | | |
| 9. Signature: MN Signature | ———— October 22, 2018 Date | | | | |
| <u>Jessica Hildebrandt</u> Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 22, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2002, at Reel 002609, Frame 0331 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), PEI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to Jantzen Apparel, LLC ("Releasee") created in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Releasor"), a security interest in all of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Release has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization.</u> Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

5458309.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: __

Name: Peter Shim

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Release - Jantzen (Perry Ellis)]

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

| 1 | Serial #: | C0100246 | | | 1 | r . | I | 1 |
|-------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------------|-----------|-------------|
| 1 | Mark: | 60123345 | Filing Dt: | | Reg#: | 123345 | Reg. Dt: | 10/29/1918 |
| 2 | Serial #: | 71003100 | | | | | | |
| 2 | ******************* | 71203129 | Filing Dt: | 9/27/1924 | Reg#: | 194450 | Reg. Dt: | 1/27/1925 |
| 3 | Mark: | DIVING GIRL | | | | | | |
| 3 | Serial #: | 71203130 | Filing Dt: | 9/27/1924 | Reg#: | 194451 | Reg. Dt: | 1/27/1925 |
| | Mark: | RED DIVING GIRL | | | | | | |
| 4 | Serial #: | 71225959 | Filing Dt: | 1/15/1926 | Reg#: | 213637 | Reg. Dt: | 6/1/1926 |
| 00200 | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | |
| 5 | Serial #: | 71447574 | Filing Dt: | 10/6/1941 | Reg#: | 393555 | Reg. Dt: | 2/17/1942 |
| | Mark: | VERELAMA REVER | Editoria de la composição de la composiç | | | | | |
| 6 | Serial #: | 71481184 | Filing Dt: | 3/22/1945 | Reg#: | 418710 | Reg. Dt: | 1/8/1946 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | |
| 7 | Serial # | 71493490 | Filing Dt: | 12/18/1945 | Reg#: | 421924 | Reg. Dt: | 6/18/1946 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | |
| 8 | Serial #: | 71493491 | Filing Dt: | 12/18/1945 | Reg#: | 423812 | Reg. Dt: | 9/10/1946 |
| | Mark: | | | | | | • | |
| 9 | Serial #: | 71493492 | Filing Dt: | 12/18/1945 | Reg#: | 421925 | Reg. Dt. | 6/18/1946 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | U | | | |
| 10 | Serial #: | 71548082 | Filing Dt: | 1/27/1948 | Reg#: | 522178 | Reg. Dt: | 3/14/1950 |
| | Mark: | | | | | | 100 20 | 3/1 // 1930 |
| 11 | Serial #: | 71548083 | Filing Dt: | 1/27/1948 | Reg#: | 515367 | Reg. Dt: | 9/20/1949 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | 313301 | Trop. Dr. | 2/20/1343 |
| 12 | Serial #: | 71573128 | Filing Dt: | 2/1/1949 | Reg#: | 526944 | Reg. Dt: | 6/27/1950 |
| | Mark: | | | | ***** | 520511 | reg. Dr. | 0/21/1730 |
| 13 | Serial #: | 71573129 | Filing Dt: | 2/1/1949 | Reg#: | 526945 | Reg. Dt: | 6/27/1950 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | 2111717 | rees ". | 520743 | Neg. Di. | 0/27/1930 |
| 14 | Serial #: | 71602200 | Filing Dt: | 8/15/1950 | Reg#: | 546967 | Reg. Dt: | 8/21/1951 |
| | Mark: | JANDALS | | 0/15/1/50 | NOS II. | 340201 | Neg. Di. | 0/21/1901 |
| 15 | Serial #: | 71629897 | Filing Dt: | 5/19/1952 | Reg#. | 578251 | Dec De | 9/4/1052 |
| | Mark: | ZIP-FIT | 1 ming Dr. | 3/13/1332 | Neg#. | 3/6231 | Reg. Dt: | 8/4/1953 |
| 16 | Serial #: | 71655987 | Filing Dt: | 11/6/1953 | Bac # | £00700 | D TX | 11/20/2071 |
| | Mark: | JANDOLIERS | ı mug Dt. | 11/0/1733 | Reg#: | 598798 | Reg. Dt: | 11/30/1954 |
| 17 | Serial #: | 72055146 | Filing Dt. | 7/11/1958 | D # | 700515 | n r | FIFTH C.CO |
| | Mark: | , 2000 1.TO | THING DI. | 7/11/1938 | Reg#: | 700515 | Reg. Dt: | 7/5/1960 |
| 18 | Serial #: | 72055147 | Ellino Da | 7/11/1050 | 10.2 | gongte | | |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | Filing Dt: | 7/11/1958 | Reg#: | 700516 | Reg. Dt: | 7/5/1960 |
| 19 | Serial #: | 72070082 | Dillion De | 3/93/1076 | 7 5 | mo 2 1 2 | | |
| 1.7 | Mark: | 74070002 | Filing Dt: | 3/23/1959 | Reg#: | 701425 | Reg. Dt: | 7/19/1960 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | Serial #: | 72101785 | Filing Dt | 8/1/1960 | Reg#: | 714792 | Reg. Dt. | 5/2/1961 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | 20000000000000000000000000000000000000 | - O * | |
| 21 | Serial #: | 72101786 | Filing Dt: | 8/1/1960 | Reg#: | 714793 | Reg. Dt: | 5/2/1961 |

5458309.3

| | Mark: | | | | | | | |
|----|-----------|------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------|---------|---------|-----------|--------------|
| 22 | Serial #: | 72102243 | Filing Dt: | 8/8/1960 | Reg#: | 727742 | Reg. Dt: | 2/2(|
| | Mark: | JUST WEAR A SMII | LE AND A JA | NTZEN | | | | |
| 23 | Serial #: | 72110856 | Filing Dt. | 12/27/1960 | Reg#: | 722458 | Reg. Dt: | 10/ |
| | Mark: | | | | | | | |
| 24 | Serial #: | 72110857 | Filing Dt: | 12/27/1960 | Reg#: | 722931 | Reg. Dt: | 10/ |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | \$50,000,000 |
| 25 | Serial #: | 72116837 | Filing Dt: | 3/30/1961 | Reg#: | 728338 | Reg. Dt: | 3/6 |
| | Mark: | LAMBERRA | | | | | | |
| 26 | Serial #: | 72176574 | Filing Dt; | 9/9/1963 | Reg#: | 769217 | Reg. Dt: | 5/5 |
| | Mark: | REVERE | | | | | | |
| 27 | Serial #: | 72225872 | Filing Dt: | 8/17/1965 | Reg#: | 809598 | Reg. Dt: | 6/7 |
| | Mark: | CURVALLURE | | | | | | |
| 28 | Serial #; | 72231686 | Filing Dt: | 10/27/1965 | Reg#: | 817840 | Reg. Dt: | 11/ |
| | Mark: | INTERNATIONAL S | | | | | | |
| 29 | Serial #: | 72239150 | Filing Dt: | 2/18/1966 | Reg#: | 825722 | Reg. Dt: | 3/1 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | • | | | - |
| 30 | Serial #: | 72239151 | Filing Dt: | 2/18/1966 | Reg#: | 825723 | Reg. Dt: | 3/1 |
| | Mark: | | | | | | 105.00 | 1 3/1 |
| 31 | Serial #: | 72256743 | Filing Dt: | 10/19/1966 | Reg#: | 835992 | Reg. Dt: | 9/2 |
| | Mark: | SMILE GIRL | | | 2008 | 030332 | 1105.171. | 7/2 |
| 32 | Serial #: | 72275419 | Filing Dt. | 7/6/1967 | Reg#: | 842510 | Reg. Dt: | 1/1 |
| | Mark: | LIQUID FIT | | 7,0,150 | XCG II. | 032310 | ING. DI. | 14.1 |
| 33 | Serial #: | 72276072 | Filing Dt: | 7/17/1967 | Reg#: | 851501 | Reg. Dt: | 6/2 |
| | Mark: | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 1006 | 051501 | recg. Dt. | 0/2 |
| 34 | Serial #: | 72276073 | Filing Dt: | 7/17/1967 | Reg#: | 842511 | Reg. Dt: | 1/1 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | 7/1/1/20/ | 1105 11 | 0.45211 | recg. Dt. | 1/1 |
| 35 | Serial #: | 72277839 | Filing Dt: | 8/8/1967 | Reg#: | 843257 | Reg. Dt: | 1/3 |
| | Mark: | SMILEWEAR | | 0/0/1707 | NV5 T | 040201 | Reg. Di. | 1/3 |
| 36 | Serial #: | 72313304 | Filing Dt: | 11/29/1968 | Reg#: | 872646 | Reg. Dt: | 7/8 |
| | Mark: | | | 17/25/1500 | жов и | 072040 | Neg, Dt. | 110 |
| 37 | Serial #: | 72366253 | Filing Dt: | 7/27/1970 | Reg#: | 907238 | Reg. Dt. | 2/2 |
| | Mark: | CENTER COURT | | 7/2//19/0 | тов п | 701200 | neg. Di. | 2121 |
| 38 | Serial #: | 72449291 | Filing Dt: | 2/20/1973 | Reg#: | 978668 | Reg. Dt: | 2/1 |
| | Mark: | CENTER COURT | | | neg " | 270000 | neg. Dt. | 2/1 |
| 39 | Serial#: | 73082535 | Filing Dt: | 4/2/1976 | Reg#: | 1059378 | Reg. Dt: | 2/1 |
| | Mark: | 3 UNDER | ining Di | 1.4/12/0 | negπ | 1000010 | Neg. Di. | 2/1 |
| 40 | Serial #: | 73082536 | Filing Dt: | 4/2/1976 | Reg#: | 1057735 | Reg. Dt: | 5/1 |
| | | NORTH | innig Di. | 4/2/17/0 | Reg # | 1037733 | Keg. Dt. | 2/1 |
| | Mark: | COUNTRY | | | | | | |
| 41 | Serial #: | 73082537 | Filing Dt: | 4/2/1976 | Reg#: | 1055641 | Reg. Dt: | 1/4, |
| - | Mark: | SCOTCH TUMBLER | | | • | | • | |
| 42 | Serial #: | 73125058 | Filing Dt: | 5/2/1977 | Reg#: | 1082705 | Reg. Dt: | 1/1 |
| | Mark: | DUNKER | | | | | • | 20204 |
| 43 | Serial #: | 73320244 | Filing Dt: | 7/23/1981 | Reg#: | 1210632 | Reg. Dr: | 9/2 |
| | Mark: | JANFIT | | | | | | CONTRACT! |

| 44 | Serial #: | 73329927 | Filing Dt: | 9/28/1981 | Reg#: | 1273601 | Reg. Dt: | 4/10/1984 |
|-----|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|---------|--------------|-------------------------|
| | Mark: | NATURAL TOUCH | φ | 1.7.7.4.4.4.4 | L ***** | 12/2001 | 105.171. | 1/10/1/04 |
| 45 | Serial #: | 73355474 | Filing Dt: | 3/19/1982 | Reg#: | 1272793 | Reg. Dt: | 4/3/1984 |
| | Mark: | PROSPUN | 3 | | | .5.2.75 | rtog. Dr. | 773/1204 |
| 46 | Serial #: | 73422143 | Filing Dt: | 4/18/1983 | Reg#: | 1290193 | Reg. Dt: | 8/14/1984 |
| | Mark: | SOUTHPOINT | | | 7,05 | 1250175 | rug Di | 07 147 1 284 |
| 47 | Serial #: | 73432710 | Filing Dt: | 6/29/1983 | Reg#: | 1294559 | Reg. Dt: | 9/11/1984 |
| | Mark: | IREDELL COUNTY | | 0,23,13,00 | | 1294333 | Neg. Dt. | 2/11/1264 |
| 48 | Serial #: | 73639386 | Filing Dt: | 1/12/1987 | Reg#: | 1462914 | Reg. Dt: | 10/27/1987 |
| | Mark: | ZUMA BEACH | ******* | 1/12/196/ | neg n. | 1402714 | neg. Dt. | 10/2//198/ |
| 49 | Serial #: | 73666211 | Filing Dt: | 6/12/1987 | Reg#: | 1477816 | Reg. Dt: | 2/23/1988 |
| 1 | Mark: | SANDY COVE | - W | 0/12/1707 | iceg II. | 14//010 | neg. Di. | 4/43/1700 |
| 50 | Serial #: | 73666212 | Filing Dt: | 6/12/1987 | Reg#: | 1477817 | Reg. Dt: | 2/23/1988 |
| | Mark: | SANDY BAY | | W12/1707 | KUB III. | 14//01/ | Neg. Di. | 2/23/1966 |
| 51 | Serial #: | 74228757 | Filing Dt. | 12/9/1991 | Reg#: | 1710164 | Day Dt. | 8/35/1003 |
| | Mark: | CLEAN WATER | | ************************************** | nogπ. | 1110104 | Reg. Dt: | 8/25/1992 |
| 52 | Serial #: | 74322381 | Filing Dt: | 10/14/1992 | Reg#: | 1829886 | Des De | 4/5/1004 |
| | Mark: | PDX | 5 Dt. | 10/17/17/2 | neg#. | 1027000 | Reg. Dt: | 4/5/1994 |
| 53 | Senal#: | 74326182 | Filing Dt: | 10/27/1992 | Reg#; | 1834705 | Reg. Dt: | 5/3/1994 |
| | Mark: | NATURAL ESSENTI | | 10/2//17/2 | ncg n | 1034103 | Reg. Dt. | 3/3/1994 |
| 54 | Serial #: | 74333194 | Filing Dt. | 11/20/1992 | Reg#: | 1795088 | Reg. Dt: | 9/28/1993 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | 1,1111,5 12.0 | 11/20/17/2 | ive it. | 1/75080 | Neg. Di. | 9/28/1993 |
| 55 | Serial #: | 74334357 | Filing Dt. | 11/24/1992 | Reg#: | 1823816 | Reg. Dt. | 2/22/1994 |
| | Mark: | THE TOTAL SWEAT | | 1112711772 | regn. | 1023010 | Reg. Di. | 2/42/1994 |
| 56 | Serial #: | 74334358 | Filing Dt: | 11/24/1992 | Reg#: | 1823817 | Reg. Dt: | 2/22/1994 |
| | Mark: | LUCKY LINKS | <i>O</i> | | 1005"- | 1023011 | Nog. Dt. | 414411774 |
| 57 | Serial #; | 74457674 | Filing Dt: | 11/12/1993 | Reg#: | 1879834 | Reg. Dt: | 2/21/1995 |
| | Mark: | PDX SPORTSWEAR | | | 2108 | 4072051 | 105.01 | 2/21/1993 |
| 58 | Serial #: | 74491370 | Filing Dt: | 2/16/1994 | Reg#: | 1980052 | Reg. Dt: | 6/11/1996 |
| | Mark: | FLANNEL EASE | · · | | | 1700002 | rug. Di. | 0/11/12/0 |
| 59 | Serial #: | 74532256 | Filing Dt: | 6/1/1994 | Reg#: | 1930975 | Reg. Dt: | 10/31/1995 |
| | Mark: | BODY ART | | | | -2002/0 | 1006.101 | 10/31/17/5 |
| 60 | Serial #: | 74551004 | Filing Dt: | 7/19/1994 | Reg#: | 1915073 | Reg. Dt: | 8/29/1995 |
| | Mark; | JANTZEN CLEAN W | | | | | 1108, 271. | G(27/1773 |
| 61 | Serial #: | 74581324 | Filing Dt: | 10/3/1994 | Reg#: | 2072189 | Reg. Dt: | 6/17/1997 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | 90211 X 2 3 Y |
| 62 | Serial #: | 74596522 | Filing Dt: | 11/8/1994 | Reg#: | 1997560 | Reg. Dt: | 8/27/1996 |
| | Mark: | ZUMA BEACH | | | O''' | 227/300 | ~~~ <u>~</u> | 012 11 k930 |
| 63 | Serial #: | 74636763 | Filing Dt: | 2/21/1995 | Reg#: | 2014441 | Reg. Dt. | 11/5/1996 |
| | Mark: | SEEING IS BELIEVI | NG | | | 2011111 | Nog. Di. | 11/3/1990 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 64 | Serial #: | 74707261 | | | | | | >>> |
| UH | Senai #: Mark: | 74707261 | Filing Dt | 7/28/1995 | Reg#: | 2144986 | Reg. Dt: | 3/17/1998 |
| 65 | Serial #: | MAKE YOUR OWN | ************************************** | | 7. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1 | | | |
| 000 | Mark: | 75022473 | Filing Dt: | 11/20/1995 | Reg#: | 2065889 | Reg. Dt: | 5/27/1997 |
| L | ITIGUEN. | JANTZEN | | | | | | |

5458309.3

| 66 | Serial #: | 75067725 | Filing Dt: | 3/5/1996 | Reg#: | 2064142 | Reg. Dt: | 5/20/1997 |
|----|-----------|------------------|------------|------------|-------|---------|---------------|------------|
| | Mark: | TRIM SWIM | | | | | 77700-77 | |
| 67 | Serial #: | 75093514 | Filing Dt: | 4/26/1996 | Reg#: | 2047730 | Reg. Dt: | 3/25/1997 |
| | Mark: | KEEP OUR BEACH | ES BEAUTIF | JL | | | C Proceedings | |
| 68 | Serial #: | 75299905 | Filing Dt: | 5/28/1997 | Reg#: | 2255937 | Reg. Dt: | 6/22/1999 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN JS SIGNA | | | | | | |
| 69 | Serial #: | 75317817 | Filing Dt: | 7/1/1997 | Reg#: | 2197656 | Reg. Dt: | 10/20/1998 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | • | |
| 70 | Serial #: | 75329267 | Filing Dt: | 7/23/1997 | Reg#: | 2272876 | Reg. Dt: | 8/24/1999 |
| | Mark: | TERAZ | | | | | | |
| 71 | Serial #: | 75383393 | Filing Dt: | 11/3/1997 | Reg#: | 2269774 | Reg. Dt: | 8/10/1999 |
| | Mark: | UPTAKE | | | - | | | |
| 72 | Serial #: | 75602299 | Filing Dt: | 12/9/1998 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | AQUASCULPTING | | | | | • | |
| 73 | Serial #: | 75639781 | Filing Dt: | 2/9/1999 | Reg#: | 2321381 | Reg. Dt: | 2/22/2000 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | • | | | |
| 74 | Serial #: | 75642280 | Filing Dt: | 2/17/1999 | Reg#: | 2403409 | Reg. Dt: | 11/14/2000 |
| | Mark: | JANTZEN | | | | | | |
| 75 | Serial #: | 75731528 | Filing Dt: | 6/17/1999 | Reg#: | 2541089 | Reg. Dt: | 2/19/2002 |
| | Mark: | + GUARD | | | | | | |
| 76 | Serial #: | 75833800 | Filing Dt: | 10/28/1999 | Reg#: | 2476588 | Reg. Dt: | 8/7/2001 |
| | Mark: | NATATOR | | | | | | |
| 77 | Serial #: | 75889502 | Filing Dt: | 1/6/2000 | Reg#: | 2404397 | Reg. Dt: | 11/14/2000 |
| | Mark: | REMORA | | | | | • | |
| 78 | Serial #: | 76221382 | Filing Dt: | 3/7/2001 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | CURRENT | | | | | | |
| 79 | Serial #: | 76221383 | Filing Dt: | 3/7/2001 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | FLUENTO | | | | | | |
| 80 | Serial #: | 76221384 | Filing Dt: | 3/7/2001 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | NATRIX | | | | | | |
| 81 | Serial #: | 76221385 | Filing Dt: | 3/7/2001 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | STORM | | | | | • | |
| 82 | Serial # | 76221386 | Filing Dt: | 3/7/2001 | Reg#: | NONE | Reg. Dt: | |
| | Mark: | TURSIO | | | | | • | |

5458309.3

RECORDED: 10/22/2018